

SC- 18/2022
CNR- WBCS01-000222-2022

Order No 11.dt.25.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on C.B are absent by filing petition with a prayer for adjournment on the ground stated there in. .

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness has been turned up today.

Ld.P.P filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today .

The case is fixed on 11.07.2024 for evidence.

Accused persons are same as before.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta

JO CodeWB00910

