

Order no:13 dt: 19.09.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused person on C.B are absent by petition.

Ld.Senior P.P and junior P.P are also present by filling haziras.

No witness has been present today.

Ld.P.P file a petition and praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Accordingly the case is adjourn today.

Fix **17.12.24** for evidence.

Accused persons are remain same as before.

D/c by me

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.
(WB00910)

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.
(WB00910)