

Sc-18/2022
CNR-WBCS01-000222-2022
Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta

Order No.20.dt.16.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons namely Sk. Afroz and Sk Kallu on interim Bail are absent and they are represented by petition u/sec. 317 of Cr.P.C. filed by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons namely, Sk. Afroz and Sk. Kallu file two separate petitions with a prayer for extension of interim Bail.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No witness is turned up today.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association as " to participate in full Court Reference at 01.00 P.M.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 25.03.2026 for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons are as before.

Interim Bail is extended till the next date for both the accused persons.

D/C by me

Sd/-	Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge	Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta	Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059	JO CodeWB01059